
CHAPTER 403
	

550

No. 346, S.)
	

[Published July 25, 1957.

CHAPTER 403

AN ACT to amend 20.005 (2) (a) (line 559) and 20.570 (71) of the
statutes, relating to construction of state armories.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 559) of the statutes is amended to
read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1955-56 1957-58

559. State armories, construction ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ (71) $700,000 $930,000

SECTION 2. 20.570 (71) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.570 (71) There is appropriated from the state building trust fund

on July 1, 1955, $700,000 and on July 1, 1957 $930,000 together with all
amounts allocated by the federal government under the national defense
facilities act of 1950 or any act or acts amendatory thereof or supple-
mentary thereto for the purposes specified in s. 21.616 subject to release
by the state building commission. All moneys received from the federal
government under s. 21.616 shall be credited to the appropriation made
by s. 20.550 (71) .

Approved July 20, 1957.
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